The compensation to the paid to Consultant, including both payment 
for professional services and reimbursable expenses, shall be at the rate and schedules 
attached hereto as Exhibit “3”. However, in no event shall the amount Town pays 
Consultant exceed One Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars 

($156,250). Payment by Town under this Agreement shall not be deemed a waiver of 
unsatisfactory work, even if such defects were known to the Town at the time of payment.” 

5. Except as specifically modified by this First Amendment, all other terms and 
conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.